180 - Opp City Schools

Description

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay

Expendable Service

Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:

Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/27/2025 4:46:57 PM

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,222,395.00 $15,391,389.30
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,580,745.94 $2,396,491.92
$368,218.00 $468,196.09 $99,978.09 $4,546,238.00 $4,953,900.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107,600.00 $109,787.69
$368,218.00 $468,196.09 $99,978.09 $22,456,978.94 $22,851,569.54
$81,870.00 $90,494.04 ($8,624.04) $9,850,097.80 $9,862,947.84
$143,905.00 $130,856.18 $13,048.82 $2,791,365.04 $2,846,838.71
$1,100.00 $16,009.18 ($14,909.18) $1,849,001.59 $1,724,628.03
$2,750.00 $25,801.85 ($23,051.85) $2,109,865.00 $2,233,522.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,039,375.71 $1,017,041.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,095,695.64 $4,193,307.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $794,874.30 $7,145,956.23
$127,290.00 $166,001.80 ($38,711.80) $1,109,502.51 $1,028,100.86
$356,915.00 $429,163.05 ($72,248.05) $28,639,777.59 $30,052,343.31
$0.00 $22,427.34 $22,427.34 $4,619,061.00 $14,606,063.57
$22,100.00 $74,073.73 ($51,973.73) $903,037.00 $4,666,097.47

($22,100.00)

($51,646.39)

($29,546.39)

$3,716,024.00

$9,939,966.10

($10,797.00) ($12,613.35) ($1,816.35) ($2,466,774.65) $2,739,192.33
$286,848.35 $286,848.35 $0.00 $8,833,116.12 $8,833,115.92
$276,051.35 $274,235.00 ($1,816.35) $6,366,341.47 $11,572,308.25

Pulled from Raw

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$168,994.30
($184,254.02)
$407,662.63
$2,187.69
$394,590.60

($12,850.04)
($55,473.67)
$124,373.56
($123,657.47)
$22,333.89
$4,902,388.29
($6,351,081.93)
$81,401.65
($1,412,565.72)

$9,987,002.57
($3,763,060.47)
$6,223,942.10

$5,205,966.98
($0.20)
$5,205,966.78
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