STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2025

180 - Opp City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,222,395.00	\$15,391,389.30	\$168,994.30
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,580,745.94	\$2,396,491.92	(\$184,254.02)
Local Sources	\$368,218.00	\$468,196.09	\$99,978.09	\$4,546,238.00	\$4,953,900.63	\$407,662.63
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$107,600.00	\$109,787.69	\$2,187.69
Total Revenues:	\$368,218.00	\$468,196.09	\$99,978.09	\$22,456,978.94	\$22,851,569.54	\$394,590.60
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$81,870.00	\$90,494.04	(\$8,624.04)	\$9,850,097.80	\$9,862,947.84	(\$12,850.04)
Instructional Support Services	\$143,905.00	\$130,856.18	\$13,048.82	\$2,791,365.04	\$2,846,838.71	(\$55,473.67)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,100.00	\$16,009.18	(\$14,909.18)	\$1,849,001.59	\$1,724,628.03	\$124,373.56
Auxiliary Services	\$2,750.00	\$25,801.85	(\$23,051.85)	\$2,109,865.00	\$2,233,522.47	(\$123,657.47)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,039,375.71	\$1,017,041.82	\$22,333.89
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,095,695.64	\$4,193,307.35	\$4,902,388.29
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$794,874.30	\$7,145,956.23	(\$6,351,081.93)
Other Expenditures	\$127,290.00	\$166,001.80	(\$38,711.80)	\$1,109,502.51	\$1,028,100.86	\$81,401.65
Total Expenditures:	\$356,915.00	\$429,163.05	(\$72,248.05)	\$28,639,777.59	\$30,052,343.31	(\$1,412,565.72)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$22,427.34	\$22,427.34	\$4,619,061.00	\$14,606,063.57	\$9,987,002.57
Other Financing Uses:	\$22,100.00	\$74,073.73	(\$51,973.73)	\$903,037.00	\$4,666,097.47	(\$3,763,060.47)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$22,100.00)	(\$51,646.39)	(\$29,546.39)	\$3,716,024.00	\$9,939,966.10	\$6,223,942.10
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$10,797.00)	(\$12,613.35)	(\$1,816.35)	(\$2,466,774.65)	\$2,739,192.33	\$5,205,966.98
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$286,848.35	\$286,848.35	\$0.00	\$8,833,116.12	\$8,833,115.92	(\$0.20)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$276,051.35	\$274,235.00	(\$1,816.35)	\$6,366,341.47	\$11,572,308.25	\$5,205,966.78

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.